Non-Traditional Instruction Days Lessons
	MTH 132 – MU PRECALCULUS – Meet on ZOOM on Mondays @ 9:00 – 9:30 
Sign into Blackboard on the MYMU screen…. Final on Blackboard

	2020
	Topic
	Assignment

	Mon. April 6
	Download ZOOM (meeting @9)   
Real Zeros of Polynomials
	3.4 # 13, 29, 45, 49 

	Wed. April 8
	Complex Zeros & The Fundamental Theorem of Algebra
	3.5 # 37, 47, 49, 51, 53, 55, 57, 59

	Fri.  April 10
	Rational Functions
	3.6 # 31, 35, 43, 57

	Mon.  April 13
	Polynomial & Rational Inequalities
	3.7 # 5, 11, 19, 23

	Wed. April 15
	Exponential Functions
	4.1 # 11, 21, 27, 31

	Fri. April 17
	The Natural Exponential Function 
	4.2 # 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 13, 15, 27

	Mon. April 20
	Logarithmic Functions
	4.3 # 27, 37, 51

	Wed. April 22
	Laws of Logarithms
	4.4 # 33, 37, 51, 55

	Fri. April 24
	Exponential & Logarithmic Equations
	4.5 # 21, 35, 49, 59

	Mon. April 27 
	Review for the Final Exam


Google Classroom Code: x5aia
Khan Academy Code: NR5FQKYP
	ALL HW is DUE TODAY! 
Turn in HW by dropping it off at school or by LiveGrades messaging, emailing or texting pics.
MU Email: tilley1@marshall.edu
PPJSHS Email: mbledsoe@k12.wv.us
Request # for text.

	Tue. April 28 & Wed. April. 29 FINAL EXAM on BlackBoard
Take the Final Exam BEFORE 11:59pm on Friday, April 29, 2020


Final Exams are still April 28-29. All Finals are now mandated to be online and ours will occur on Blackboard. Here is a link to the MU Final Exam Schedule: https://www.marshall.edu/registrar/exam-schedules/
